Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2013

June
2012

146,578 149,873
145,374 145,113
291,952 294,986

4,252,315 3,302,191
5,493,684 5,147,289
9,745,999 8,449,480

66,500
40,310
106,810

0

10

10

4,318,815 3,302,191
5,533,994 5,147,299
9,852,809 8,449,490

2,642
3,222
1,903

804
8,571

2,070
3,670
2,248

613

8,601

% Change

-2.20%
0.18%
-1.03%

28.77%
6.73%
15.34%

403000.00%
1068000.00%

30.79%
7.51%
16.61%

27.63%
-12.21%
-15.35%

31.16%

-0.35%

Calendar Year to Date

2013 2012

778,850 781,368
776,107 776,533
1,554,957 1,557,901

24,825,583 19,824,376
33,462,009 29,712,812
58,287,592 49,537,188

351,106 94
309,104 303
660,210 397

25,176,689 19,824,470
33,771,113 29,713,115
58,947,802 49,537,585

14,559 11,982
18,799 21,493
12,176 13,133

3.950 3.611
49,484 50,219

% Change

-0.32%
-0.05%
-0.19%

25.23%
12.62%
17.66%

373417.02%
101914.52%
166199.75%

27.00%
13.66%
19.00%

21.51%
-12.53%
-7.29%
9.39%
-1.46%

Fiscal Year to Date

2013 2012

1,587,209 1,601,316
1,577,141 1,590,822
3,164,350 3,192,138

48,679,777 40,327,991
65,414,280 60,973,458
114,094,057 101,301,449

386,518 1,552
369,073 8,616
755,591 10,168

49,066,295 40,329,543
65,783,353 60,982,074
114,849,648 101,311,617

27,551 24,557
38,219 43,032
24,976 26,092

6.747 6.276
97,493 99,957

% Change

-0.88%
-0.86%
-0.87%

20.71%
7.28%
12.63%

24804.51%
4183.58%
7331.07%

21.66%
7.87%
13.36%

12.19%
-11.18%
-4.28%
7.50%
-2.47%




