RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Γ	June			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2013	2012	% Change	2013	2012	% Change	2013	2012	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	146,578	149,873	-2.20%	778,850	781,368	-0.32%	1,587,209	1,601,316	-0.88%
Deplaned	<u>145,374</u>	<u>145,113</u>	0.18%	<u>776,107</u>	<u>776,533</u>	-0.05%	<u>1,577,141</u>	<u>1,590,822</u>	-0.86%
Total	291,952	294,986	-1.03%	1,554,957	1,557,901	-0.19%	3,164,350	3,192,138	-0.87%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,252,315	3,302,191	28.77%	24,825,583	19,824,376	25.23%	48,679,777	40,327,991	20.71%
Deplaned	5,493,684	5,147,289	6.73%	33,462,009	29,712,812	12.62%	65,414,280	60,973,458	7.28%
Total	9,745,999	8,449,480	15.34%	58,287,592	49,537,188	17.66%	114,094,057	101,301,449	12.63%
Total	0,1 40,000	0,110,100	10.0470	00,201,002	40,001,100	11.00%	114,004,001	101,001,140	12.00 %
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	66,500	0		351,106	94	373417.02%	386,518	1,552	24804.51%
Deplaned	<u>40,310</u>	<u>10</u>	403000.00%	<u>309,104</u>	<u>303</u>	101914.52%	<u>369,073</u>	<u>8,616</u>	4183.58%
Total	106,810	10	1068000.00%	660,210	397	166199.75%	755,591	10,168	7331.07%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,318,815	3,302,191	30.79%	25,176,689	19,824,470	27.00%	49.066,295	40,329,543	21.66%
Deplaned	5,533,994	5,147,299	7.51%	33,771,113	29,713,115	13.66%	65,783,353	60,982,074	7.87%
Total	9,852,809	8,449,490	16.61%	58,947,802	49,537,585	19.00%	114,849,648	101,311,617	13.36%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,642	2,070	27.63%	14,559	11,982	21.51%	27,551	24,557	12.19%
Air Taxi	3,222	3,670	-12.21%	18,799	21,493	-12.53%	38,219	43,032	-11.18%
General Aviation	1,903	2,248	-15.35%	12,176	13,133	-7.29%	24,976	26,092	-4.28%
Military	804	<u>613</u>	31.16%	<u>3,950</u>	<u>3,611</u>	9.39%	<u>6,747</u>	<u>6,276</u>	7.50%
Total	8,571	8,601	-0.35%	49,484	50,219	-1.46%	97,493	99,957	-2.47%